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HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD MEETING AGENDA DEADLINES 
 

Due Date (11:00 am each day) Historic Preservation Board Meeting Date 
December 22, 2021 January 19, 2022 

January 12, 2022 February 16, 2022 

February 9, 2022 March 16, 2022 

March 16, 2022 April 20, 2022 

April 13, 2022 May 18, 2022 
May 11, 2022 June 15, 2022 

June 15, 2022 July 20, 2022 

July 13, 2022 August 17, 2022 

August 17, 2022 September 21, 2022 

September 14, 2022 October 19, 2022 

October 12, 2022 November 16, 2022 

November 16, 2022 December 21, 2022 
 
NOTE:  Dates are tentative and are subject to change.  Verification is necessary.  A representative is 

required at each meeting to present the application and answer any questions that may arise.  
The application will not be presented by Staff and therefore may be deferred from the meeting 
should there be no representation for the application. 

 
 BOARD OF ARCHITECTS RECOMMENDATION MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO THE 

SUBMISSION OF ANY CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS APPLICATION.  
INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

 
 Submittal requirements: Applications must be complete with the appropriate documentation and all 

drawings & supporting information must be collated into the correct number of packets. Any fees may 
be paid by cash or check (payable to the City of Coral Gables).  Check the fee schedule for applicable 
amounts. 

 
The City of Coral Gables will be closed in observance of the following holidays: 
 
New Year’s Day (observed) Friday December 31, 2022 
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 17, 2022 
Presidents Day Monday, February 21, 2022 
Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2022 
Independence Day Monday, July 4, 2022 
Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2022 
Veteran’s Day (observed) Friday, November 11, 2022 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 24, 2022 
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 25, 2022 
Day before Christmas (observed) Friday, December 23, 2022 
Christmas Day (observed) Monday, December 26, 2022 
 


